



EN: Baby Nest Set:
baby nest 60x100 cm mattress 30x70 cm blanket 50x75 cm flat pillow 25x30 cm, arm nursing pillow 24x18 cm

PL: Zestaw dla niemowlęcia:
kokon 60x100 cm, materac 30x70 cm, kocyń 50x75 cm, płaska poduszka 25x30 cm, poduszka do karmienia
rękawek 24x18 cm.

DE: Baby-Nest-Set:
Baby-Nest 60x100 cm, Matratze 30x70 cm, Decke 50x75 cm, flaches Kissen 25x30 cm, Stillkissen 24x18 cm.

FR: Ensemble nid pour bébé :
nid pour bébé 60x100 cm, matelas 30x70 cm, couverture 50x75 cm, oreiller plat 25x30 cm, coussin
d'allaitement 24x18 cm.

ES: Juego de nido para bebé:
cokón 60x100 cm, colchón 30x70 cm, manta 50x75 cm, almohada plana 25x30 cm, almohada de
lactancia 24x18 cm.

IT: Set nido per neonati:
nido per neonati 60x100 cm, materasso 30x70 cm, coperta 50x75 cm, cuscino piatto 25x30 cm, cuscino da
allattamento 24x18 cm.

RO: Set cuib pentru bebelusi:
cuib pentru bebelusi 60x100 cm, saltea 30x70 cm, pătură 50x75 cm, pernă plată 25x30 cm, pernă de alăptat
24x18 cm.

HU: Baba fészék szett:
baba fészék 60x100 cm, matrac 30x70 cm, takaró 50x75 cm, lapos párna 25x30 cm, karos szoptatós párna 24x18
cm.

CZ: Sada hnízdo pro miminko:
hnízdo pro miminko 60x100 cm, matrace 30x70 cm, deka 50x75 cm, plochy polštář 25x30 cm, polštář na kojení
24x18 cm.

BG: Комплект бебешко гнездо: б
ебешко гнездо 60x100 cm, матрак 30x70 cm, одеяло 50x75 cm, плоска възглавница 25x30 cm, възглавница
за кърмене 24x18 cm.

SK: Sada hniezdo pre bábätko :
hniezdo pre bábätko 60x100 cm, matrac 30x70 cm, deka 50x75 cm, plochy vankúš 25x30 cm, vankúš na
dojčenie 24x18 cm.

GR: Σετ φωλιά για βρέφη:
φωλιά για μωρό 60x100 cm, στρώμα 30x70 cm, κουβέρτα 50x75 cm, επίπεδο μαξιλάρι 25x30 cm, μαξιλάρι
θηλασμού 24x18 cm.

SI: Komplet gnezdece za dojenčka:
gnezdece za dojenčka 60x100 cm, vzmetnica 30x70 cm, odeja 50x75 cm, ravna blazina 25x30 cm, blazina za
dojenje 24x18 cm.

MAYRO SP. Z O.O.
UL. SZANIAWSKIEGO 61
21-100 LUBARTÓW
POLAND
NIP: 7142053027
REGON: 384467329
PHONE: +48 883 254 466
EMAIL: OFFICE@MAYRO.EU



EN: THIS BABY NEST SET IS DESIGNED FOR INFANTS, FROM 0 TO 12 MONTH ACCORDING
TO THEIR HEIGHT, PROVIDING COMFORT DURING BABY REST OR ACTIVITY.

Material: Outer fabric ✓ 100% cotton, ○ 100% polyester
Filling - hypoallergenic silicone ball, 100% polyester.
12 MONTHS WARRANTY

Assembly and Use:
• The product is packaged in a protective bag, which is not a toy and should not be left within reach of
a child. Before first use, you may wash the products, although the manufacturer has ensured the
product is clean and ready to use without the need for washing.
• Pull the buckles placed at the ends of the baby nest and fasten them tightly.
• The baby nest will become smaller and more suitable for infants.
• When the baby grows, you can leave the ends of the cocoon unfastened - you will adjust the cocoon
size to the child's height.
• Place the baby in the cocoon in the supine position only.

Cleaning: The product is fully washable.
Normal washing at temperatures not exceeding 30°C
Do not bleach
Maximum ironing temperature 110°C
Do not tumble dry
Storage: Store in a dry, well-ventilated place, away from heat sources.

⚠ **Safety Warnings for Infants:**
Due to the unique sensitivity of infants, it is essential to follow the product usage guidelines below to
ensure maximum safety for your child:
• **Use only under adult supervision**
The product is designed to be used only in the presence of an adult. Never leave the child unattended
during use to prevent potential hazards.
• **Child's Position**
Ensure that the child is always placed on their back. This position minimizes the risk of suffocation and
allows safe breathing, which is crucial, especially during sleep.
• **Surface for Use**
The product should be placed on a stable and flat surface. Avoid using it on elevated surfaces (e.g.,
couches, beds) where there is a risk of shifting or falling, thus reducing the risk of accidents.
• **Material Warnings**
The product is made from hypoallergenic materials that are safe for the child's skin. However, if you
notice any allergic reactions (e.g., rash or redness), immediately discontinue use and consult a doctor for
evaluation.
Following these instructions is essential for the safe use of the product and for protecting the infant's
health.

DE: DIESES BABY-NEST-SET IST FÜR SÄUGLINGE KONZIIERT UND BIETET KOMFORT
WÄHREND DER RUHEZEITEN ODER BEIM SPIELEN DES BABYS VON 0 BIS 12
MONATEN, JE NACH KÖRPERGRÖSSE.

Material: Außenstoff ✓ 100% Baumwolle, ○ 100% Polyester
Füllung - hypoallergene Silikonkugel, 100% Polyester.
12 MONATE GARANTIE

Aufbau und Gebrauch:
• Das Produkt ist in einer Schutztasche verpackt, die kein Spielzeug ist und nicht in Reichweite von
Kindern gelassen werden sollte.
• Vor der ersten Benutzung können Sie das Produkt waschen, obwohl der Hersteller sicherstellt,
dass das Produkt sauber und gebrauchsfertig ist ohne die Notwendigkeit zum Waschen.
• Ziehen Sie die Schnallen an den Enden des Baby-Nests fest und verschließen Sie sie sicher.
• Das Baby-Nest wird kleiner und geeigneter für Säuglinge. Wenn das Baby wächst, können Sie die
Enden des Kokons offen lassen - Sie passen die Größe des Kokons an die Größe des Kindes an.
• Legen Sie das Baby nur in Rückenlage in den Kokon.

Reinigung:
Das Produkt ist vollständig waschbar.
Normales Waschen bei Temperaturen, die 30°C nicht überschreiten.
Nicht bleichen.
Maximale Bügeltemperatur 110°C.
Nicht im Wäschetrockner trocknen.
Lagerung: Lagern Sie es an einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort, fern von Wärmequellen.

⚠ **Sicherheitswarnungen für Säuglinge:**

Aufgrund der besonderen Empfindlichkeit von Säuglingen ist es wichtig, die folgenden
Produktnutzungsrichtlinien zu befolgen, um maximale Sicherheit für Ihr Kind zu gewährleisten:
• **Nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden**
Das Produkt ist ausschließlich für die Verwendung in Anwesenheit eines Erwachsenen bestimmt.
Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt, um potenzielle Gefahren zu vermeiden.
• **Position des Kindes**
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kind immer auf dem Rücken liegt. Diese Position minimiert das
Erstickungsrisiko und ermöglicht sicheres Atmen, was besonders während des Schlafs wichtig ist.
• **Nutzungs Oberfläche**
Das Produkt sollte auf einer stabilen und flachen Oberfläche platziert werden. Vermeiden Sie die
Nutzung auf erhöhten Flächen (z. B. Sofas, Betten), auf denen die Gefahr eines Verrutschens oder
Sturzes besteht, um das Unfallrisiko zu minimieren.
• **Materialwarnungen**
Das Produkt besteht aus hypoallergenen Materialien, die für die Haut des Kindes sicher sind. Wenn
Sie jedoch allergische Reaktionen bemerken (z. B. Ausschlag oder Rötung), stellen Sie die Nutzung
sogleich ein und konsultieren Sie einen Arzt zur Abklärung.
Die Einhaltung dieser Hinweise ist entscheidend für die sichere Nutzung des Produkts und den
Schutz der Gesundheit des Säuglings.

FR: CET ENSEMBLE NID POUR BÉBÉ EST CONÇU POUR LES
NOURRISSONS, OFFRANT UN CONFORT LORS DU RÉPOS OU DES
ACTIVITÉS DU BÉBÉ DE 0 À 12 MOIS, EN FONCTION DE LEUR TAILLE.

Matière : Tissu extérieur ✓ 100% coton, ○ 100% polyester
Remplissage - boule de silicone hypoallergénique, 100% polyester.
GARANTIE DE 12 MOIS

Montage et utilisation :
• Le produit est emballé dans un sac de protection, qui n'est pas un jouet et ne doit pas être
laissé à la portée des enfants.
• Avant la première utilisation, vous pouvez laver le produit, bien que le fabricant assure qu'il est
propre et prêt à l'emploi sans nécessité de lavage.
• Tirez les boucles situées aux extrémités du nid et attachez-les fermement.
• Le nid deviendra plus petit et plus adapté aux nourrissons.
• Lorsque le bébé grandit, vous pouvez laisser les extrémités du cocon détachées - vous
ajusterez la taille du cocon à la hauteur de l'enfant.
• Placez le bébé dans le cocon uniquement en position sur le dos.

Nettoyage : Le produit est entièrement lavable.
Lavage normal à une température ne dépassant pas 30°C
Ne pas blanchir
Température maximale de repassage 110°C Ne pas mettre au sèche-linge
Stockage : Stockez dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé, loin des sources de chaleur.

⚠ **Avertissements de sécurité pour les nourrissons :**

En raison de la sensibilité unique des nourrissons, il est essentiel de suivre les directives
d'utilisation du produit ci-dessous pour assurer la sécurité maximale de votre enfant :
• **Utiliser uniquement sous la supervision d'un adulte**
Le produit est conçu pour être utilisé uniquement en présence d'un adulte. Ne laissez jamais
l'enfant sans surveillance lors de son utilisation pour éviter les dangers potentiels.
• **Position de l'enfant**
Assurez-vous que l'enfant est toujours placé sur le dos. Cette position réduit le risque
d'étouffement et permet une respiration sécurisée, ce qui est crucial, surtout pendant le sommeil.
• **Surface d'utilisation**
Le produit doit être placé sur une surface stable et plane. Évitez de l'utiliser sur des surfaces
surélevées (par exemple, canapés, lits) où il y a un risque de glissement ou de chute, ce qui réduit
le risque d'accidents.
• **Avertissements sur les matériaux**
Le produit est fabriqué à partir de matériaux hypoallergéniques, sûrs pour la peau de l'enfant.
Cependant, si vous remarquez une réaction allergique (par exemple, une éruption ou une
rougeur), arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation et consultez un médecin pour une évaluation.
Le respect de ces instructions est essentiel pour une utilisation sécurisée du produit et pour
protéger la santé de l'enfant.

IT: QUESTO SET NIDO PER NEONATI È PROGETTATO PER I LATTANTI, OFFRENDO
COMFORT DURANTE IL RIPOSO O L'ATTIVITÀ DEL BAMBINO DA 0 A 12 MESI, A
SECONDA DELLA LORO ALTEZZA. IL SET INCLUDE CINQUE ACCESSORI: NIDO PER
NEONATI 60x100 CM, MATERASSO 30x70 CM, COPERTA 50x75 CM, CUSCINO
PIATTO 25x30 CM, CUSCINO DA ALLATTAMENTO 24x18 CM.

Materiale: Tessuto esterno ✓ 100% cotone, ○ 100% poliestere
Imbottitura - pallina di silicone ipoallergenica, 100% poliestere.
GARANZIA DI 12 MESI

Montaggio e uso:
• Il prodotto è confezionato in una borsa protettiva, che non è un giocattolo e non dovrebbe
essere lasciata alla portata dei bambini.
• Prima del primo utilizzo, è possibile lavare il prodotto, anche se il produttore assicura che è
pulito e pronto all'uso senza necessità di lavaggio.
• Tirare le fibbie situate alle estremità del nido e fissarle saldamente.
• Il nido diventerà più piccolo e più adatto ai neonati.
• Quando il bambino cresce, è possibile lasciare le estremità del bozzolo slegate - si regolerà la
dimensione del bozzolo all'altezza del bambino.
• Posizionare il bambino nel bozzolo solo in posizione supina.

Pulizia: Il prodotto è completamente lavabile.
Lavaggio normale a temperature non superiori a 30°C
Non usare candeggina
Temperatura massima di stiratura 110°C
Non asciugare in asciugatrice
Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato, lontano da fonti di calore.

⚠ **Avvertenze di sicurezza per neonati:**

A causa della particolare sensibilità dei neonati, è essenziale seguire le linee guida per l'uso del
prodotto qui di seguito per garantire la massima sicurezza del bambino:
• **Utilizzare solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto**
Il prodotto è progettato per essere utilizzato solo in presenza di un adulto. Non lasciare mai il
bambino senza sorveglianza durante l'uso per evitare possibili pericoli.
• **Posizione del bambino**
Assicuratevi che il bambino sia sempre posizionato sulla schiena. Questa posizione riduce il rischio
di soffocamento e permette una respirazione sicura, particolarmente importante durante il sonno.
• **Superficie d'uso**
Il prodotto deve essere posizionato su una superficie stabile e piana. Evitare l'uso su superfici
rialzate (come divani, letti) dove c'è rischio di scivolamento o caduta, riducendo così il rischio di
incidenti.
• **Avvertenze sui materiali**
Il prodotto è realizzato con materiali ipoallergenici sicuri per la pelle del bambino. Tuttavia, se si
notano reazioni allergiche (es. eruzioni o arrossamenti), interrompere immediatamente l'uso e
consultare un medico per una valutazione.
Seguire queste istruzioni è essenziale per un uso sicuro del prodotto e per proteggere la salute del
neonato.

ES: ESTE JUEGO DE NIDO PARA BEBÉS ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA
INFANTES, PROPORCIONANDO COMODIDAD DURANTE EL DESCANSO
O LA ACTIVIDAD DEL BEBÉ. DE 0 A 12 MESES, SEGÚN SU ALTURA.

Material: Tela exterior ○ 100% algodón, ○ 100% poliéster
Relleno - bola de silicona ipoalergénica, 100% poliéster.
GARANTÍA DE 12 MESES

Montaje y uso:
• El producto viene empacado en una bolsa protectora, que no es un juguete y no debe
dejarse al alcance de los niños.
• Antes del primer uso, puede lavar el producto, aunque el fabricante garantiza que está
limpio y listo para usar sin necesidad de lavado.
• Tire de las hebillas ubicadas en los extremos del nido y ajústelas firmemente.
• El nido se volverá más pequeño y más adecuado para los bebés.
• Cuando el bebé crezca, puede dejar los extremos del capullo desabrochados - ajustará el
tamaño del capullo a la altura del niño.
• Coloque al bebé en el capullo únicamente en posición supina.

Limpieza: El producto es completamente lavable.
Lavado normal a temperaturas que no excedan los 30°C
No usar blanqueador Temperatura máxima de planchado 110°C
No usar secadora
Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y bien ventilado, alejado de fuentes de calor.

⚠ **Advertencias de seguridad para bebés:**

Debido a la sensibilidad única de los bebés, es esencial seguir las pautas de uso del producto
que se indican a continuación para garantizar la máxima seguridad de su hijo:
• **Usar solo bajo supervisión de un adulto**
El producto está diseñado para usarse únicamente en presencia de un adulto. Nunca deje al
niño sin supervisión durante su uso para evitar posibles peligros.
• **Posición del niño**
Asegúrese de que el niño esté siempre colocado sobre su espalda. Esta posición minimiza el
riesgo de asfixia y permite una respiración segura, especialmente durante el sueño.
• **Superficie de uso**
El producto debe colocarse sobre una superficie estable y plana. Evite usarlo en superficies
elevadas (como sofás o camas), donde existe el riesgo de deslizamiento o caída, para reducir
el riesgo de accidentes.
• **Advertencias sobre los materiales**
El producto está hecho de materiales hipoalergénicos seguros para la piel del niño. Sin
embargo, si observa alguna reacción alérgica (como erupciones o enrojecimiento), deje de
usarlo inmediatamente y consulte a un médico para una evaluación.
Seguir estas instrucciones es esencial para un uso seguro del producto y para proteger la
salud del bebé.

PL: TEN ZESTAW NIEMOWIŁCZY JEST ZAPROJEKTOWANY DLA NIEMOWIĄT, ZAPEWNIAJĄC KOMFORT PODCZAS ODPÓCZYNKU LUB ZABAWY DZIECKA W WIEKU OD 0 DO 12 MIESIĄCA W ZALEŻNOŚCI OD WZROSTU. ZESTAW SKŁADA SIĘ Z PIĘCIU AKCESORIÓW: KOKON DLA NIEMOWIŁCZA 60×100 CM, MATERAC 30×70 CM, KOCYK 50×75 CM, PŁASKA PODUSZKA 25×30 CM, PODUSZKA DO KARMIENTA 24×18 CM.

Materiał zewnętrzny  100% bawełna,  100% poliester
Wypełnienie - hipoalergiczna kula silikonowa, 100% poliester.
12 MIESIĘCY GWARANCJI

Montaż i użytkowanie: Produkt zapakowany jest w torbę ochronną, która nie jest zabawką i nie powinna pozostawać w zasięgu dziecka. Przed pierwszym użyciem możesz wyprać produkt, chociaż producent zapewnia, że produkt jest czysty i gotowy do użytku bez potrzeby prania. Pociągnij za klamry umieszczone na końcach kokonu i zapnij je mocno. Kokon stanie się mniejszy i bardziej odpowiedni dla niemowląt. Gdy dziecko podrośnie, możesz zostawić końce kokonu rozpięte - dostosujesz rozmiar kokonu do wzrostu dziecka. Kładź dziecko w kokonie tylko w pozycji na plecach.

Czyszczenie: Produkt jest w pełni nadający się do prania.

- Pierz w temperaturze nie przekraczającej 30°C
- Nie używaj wybielacza
- Maksymalna temperatura prasowania 110°C
- Nie susz w suszarnie bębnowej

Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w suchym, dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, z dala od źródeł ciepła.

Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa niemowląt:

Z uwagi na wyjątkową wrażliwość niemowląt, należy przestrzegać poniższych zasad użytkowania produktu, aby zapewnić maksymalne bezpieczeństwo dziecka:

- Używaj wyłącznie pod nadzorem dorosłego**

Produkt przeznaczony jest do stosowania wyłącznie w obecności osoby dorosłej. Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez nadzoru podczas użytkowania, aby zapobiec potencjalnym zagrożeniom.

- Pozycja dziecka**

Upewnij się, że dziecko jest zawsze ułożone na plecach. Ta pozycja minimalizuje ryzyko uduszenia i pozwala na bezpieczne oddychanie, co jest kluczowe zwłaszcza podczas snu.

- Powierzchnia użytkowania**

Produkt powinien być umieszczony na stabilnej i równej powierzchni. Unikaj stosowania na podwyższonych powierzchniach (np. kanapach, łóżkach), gdzie istnieje ryzyko przesuwania się lub spadku. Dzięki temu minimalizujesz ryzyko wypadków.

- Ostrzeżenia dotyczące materiałów**

Produkt wykonany jest z hipoalergicznch materiałów, które są bezpieczne dla skóry dziecka. Jeśli jednak zauważyś jakiegolwiek objawy reakcji alergicznej (np. wysypkę lub zaczerwienienie), natychmiast zaprzestań użytkowania produktu i skonsultuj się z lekarzem w celu oceny sytuacji.
Stosowanie się do powyższych wskazówek jest kluczowe dla bezpiecznego użytkowania produktu i ochrony zdrowia niemowlęcia.

SL: Ta komplet gnezdecze za dojenčeka je zasnovan za dojenčeka, saj zagotavlja udobje med počitkom ali dejavnostjo dojenčeka. Komplet vključuje pet dodatkov: gnezdecze za dojenčka 60×100 cm, vzmetnica 30×70 cm, odeja 50×75 cm, ravna blazina 25×30 cm, blazina za dojenje 24×18 cm.

Materiál: Zunanji material  100% bombaž,  100% polyester
Polnilo - hipoalergenika silikonska kroglica, 100% poliester.
12 MIESIĘCY GWARANCJA

Montaż i uporaba: Izdelek je pakiran v zaščitni vrečki, ki ni praga in ne sme biti na dosegu otrok. Pred prvo uporabo lahko izdelek operete, čeprav proizvajalec zagotavlja, da je izdelek čist in pripravljen za uporabo brez potrebe po pranju. Povečite zaponke, ki so nameščene na koncih gnezda, in tako zategnite. Gnezdo bo postalo manjše in bolj primerno za dojenčke. Ko dojenček zraste, lahko pustite konca kokona odpete - prilagodite velikost kokona višini otroka. Dojenčka položite v kokon samo v ležečem položaju.

Čiščenje: Izdelek je popolnoma pralen. Prevleka je snemljiva in ima krtačo zadrga, kar olajša čiščenje. Običajno pranje pri temperaturi, ki ne presega 30°C. Ne belite. Maksimalna temperatura likanja 110°C. Ne sušite v sušilnem stroju. Shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem, dobro prezračevanem mestu, stran od virov toplote.

Varnostna opozorila za dojenčke

Zaradi občutljivosti dojenčkov je nujno, da sledite spodnjim smernicam za uporabo izdelka, da zagotovite največjo varnost vašega otroka:

- Uporabljajte le pod nadzorstvom odrasle osebe**

Izdelek je namenjen za uporabo le v prisotnosti odrasle osebe. Nikoli ne puščajte otroka brez nadzora med uporabo, da preprečite morebitne nevarnosti.

- Položaj otroka**

Poskrbite, da je otrok vedno položen na hrbet. Ta položaj zmanjšuje tveganje zadušitve in omogoča varno dihanje, kar je še posebej pomembno med spanjem.

- Površina za uporabo**

Izdelek naj bo postavljen na stabilno in ravno površino. Izogibajte se uporabi na dvignjenih površinah (npr. kavčih, posteljah), kjer obstaja tveganje zdrs ali padca, s čimer zmanjšate tveganje za nesreče.

- Opozorila glede materiala**

Izdelek je izdelan iz hipoalergičnih materialov, ki so varni za otrokovo kožo. Če opazite kakršne koli znake alergijske reakcije (npr. izpuščaj ali rdečico), takoj prenehajte z uporabo izdelka in se posvetujte z zdravnikom.
Upoštevanje teh navodil je bistveno za varno uporabo izdelka in zaščito zdravlja dojenčka.

SK: TĀTO SĀDA HNĪZDO PRO BĀBĀTKO JE URCĒNĀ PĒR DOČĀTĀ, POSKYTUJE PĒHODĪLE PĒČĀS ODPĒČĪNKU ALĒKO AKTĪVĪTĪ BĀBĀTKĀ. SĀDA OBAHUJE PĀT PRĪSLUŠENSTĪEV: HNĪZDO PRO BĀBĀTKO 60×100 CM, MATRAC 30×70 CM, DEKA 50×75 CM, PĒCHY VĀNKŪS 25×30 CM, VĀNKŪS NA DOJCĒNĪE 24×18 CM.

Materiál: VnĕtrnĀ lĀtkĀ.  100% bavĪna,  100% polyester
VypĕlnĀ - hĕpoalergennĀ silĪkonovĀ kulĪčka, 100% polyester.
12 MĒSĪCŮ ZĀRUKĀ

Montáž a použití: Produkt je zabalen v ochranném vaku, který není hračka a nemá by být ponechán v dosahu dětí. Před prvním použitím můžete produkt vyprat, hoci výrobce zaručuje, že produkt je čistý a připraven na použití bez potřeby prání. Zatáhnete pracky umístěné na koncích hnízda a pevně ich uzavřete. Hnízdo se stane menší a vhodnější pro děti. Když budete vyrstle, můžete nechat konce kokonu rozepnuté - přispůsobíte velikost kokonu výšce dítěte. Umístěte dítě do kokonu iba v poloze na zádech.

Čištění: Produkt je plně prátelný. Potah je smívatelný a obsahuje skrytý zip, což usnadňuje čištění. Normální praní při teplotách nepřekračujících 30°C. Nebelít. Maximální teplota žehlení 110°C. Nesušíte v sušičce. Skladování: Skladujte na suchom, dobre vetranom mieste, ďaleko od zdrojov tepla.

Bezpečnostné upozornenia pre dojatčá

Vzhľadom na jedinečnú citlivosť dojatčiat je nevyhnutné dodržiavať nižšie uvedené pokyny na používanie produktu, aby bola zabezpečená maximálna bezpečnosť dieťaťa:

- Používajte iba pod dohľadom dospelého osoby**

Produkt je určený na používanie iba v prítomnosti dospelého osoby. Nikdy nenechávajte dieťa bez dozoru počas používania, aby sa predišlo možným nebezpečenstvám.

- Položa dieťaťa**

Uistite sa, že dieťa je vždy uložené na chrbte. Táto poloha minimalizuje riziko udusenía a umožňuje bezpečné dýchanie, čo je kľúčové najmä počas spánku.

- Povrch na použitie**

Produkt by mal byť umiestnený na stabilnej a rovnej ploche. Vyhnite sa používaniu na vyvýšených povrchoch (napr. gauč, posteľ), kde existuje riziko posunutia alebo pádu dieťaťa.

- Upozornenia na materiál**

Produkt je vyrobený z hypoalergénnych materiálov, ktoré sú bezpečné pre pokožku dieťaťa. Ak však pozorujete akékoľvek príznaky alergickej reakcie (napr. vyrážku alebo začervenanie), okamžite prestaňte používať produkt a poraďte sa s lekárom.
Dodržiavanie týchto pokynov je nevyhnutné pre bezpečné použitie produktu a ochranu zdravia dieťaťa.

RO: ACEST SET CUIB PENTRU BEBELUȘI ESTE CONCEPT ÎNTR-O GEANTĂ DE PROTECȚIE, CARE NU ESTE O JUCĂRIE ȘI NU TREBUIE LĂSĂTĂ ÎNDEMÂNĂ COPILILOR. ÎNAINTE DE PRIMA UTILIZARE, PUTEȚI SPĂLA PRODUSUL, DEȘI PRODUCĂTORUL ASIGURĂ CĂ ESTE CURAT ȘI GATA DE UTILIZARE FĂRĂ NECESITATEA SPĂLĂRII. TRAGEȚI CATARAMA PLASATĂ LA CAPEȚELE CUIBULUI ȘI FIXAȚI-LE BINE. CUIBUL VA DEVENI MAI MIC ȘI MAI POTRIVIT PENTRU SUGARI. CÂND COPILUL CREȘTE, PUTEȚI LĂSA CAPEȚELE CUIBULUI DESFĂCUTE - VEȚI AJUSTA DIMENSIUNEA CUIBULUI LA ÎNĂLȚIMEA COPILULUI. AȘEZAȚI BEBELUȘUL ÎN CUIB DOAR ÎN POZIȚIE PE SPATE.

Material: Material exterior  100% bumbac,  100% poliester
Umplutură - bilă de silicon hipoalergenic, 100% poliester.
GARANȚIE 12 LUNI

Asamblare și utilizare: Produsul este ambalat într-o geantă de protecție, care nu este o jucărie și nu trebuie lăsată la îndemâna copiilor. Înainte de prima utilizare, puteți spăla produsul, deși producătorul asigură că este curat și gata de utilizare fără necesitatea spălării. Trageți catarama plasată la capetele cuibului și fixați-le bine. Cuibul va deveni mai mic și mai potrivit pentru sugari. Când copilul crește, puteți lăsa capetele cuibului desfăcute - veți ajusta dimensiunea cuibului la înălțimea copilului. Așezați bebelușul în cuib doar în poziție pe spate.

Curățare: Produsul este complet lavabil.

- Husa este detașabilă și are un fermoar ascuns, facilitând curățarea.
- Spălare normală la temperaturi ce nu depășesc 30°C
- Nu folosiți înălbitor Temperatură maximă de călcare 110°C
- Nu uscați în mașina de uscat

Depozitare: Depozitați într-un loc uscat și bine ventilat, departe de surse de căldură.

Avertismente de siguranță pentru sugari

Datorită sensibilității unice a sugariilor, este esențial să respectați următoarele instrucțiuni de utilizare pentru a asigura siguranța maximă a copilului:

- Utilizați doar sub supravegherea unui adult**

Produsul este conceput pentru a fi utilizat doar în prezența unui adult. Nu lăsați niciodată copilul nesupravegheat în timpul utilizării pentru a preveni riscurile potențiale.

- Poziția copilului**

Asigurați-vă că copilul este întotdeauna poziționat pe spate. Această poziție minimizează riscul de sufocare și permite o respirație sigură, în special în timpul somnului.

- Suprafața de utilizare**

Produsul trebuie plasat pe o suprafață stabilă și plană. Evitați utilizarea pe suprafețe ridicate (de ex. canapele, paturi) unde există risc de alunecare sau cădere, reducând astfel riscul de accidente.

- Avertismente legate de materiale**

Produsul este fabricat din materiale hipoalergenice, sigure pentru pielea copilului. Dacă observați orice reacție alergică (de ex. erupții sau roșeață), interrupeți imediat utilizarea și consultați un medic pentru evaluare.
Respectarea acestor instrucțiuni este esențială pentru utilizarea în siguranță a produsului și pentru protejarea sănătății sugarului.

CZ: TENTO SET HNÍZDO PRO MIMINKA JE NAVRŽEN PRO KOJENCE. POSKYTUJE PŔOHODLÍ BĚHEM ODPŔOČINKU NEBO AKTIVIT MIMINKA. SET OBSAHUJE PĚT DOPLNKŮ: HNÍZDO PRO MIMINKO 60×100 CM, MATRACE 30×70 CM, DEKA 50×75 CM, PLOCHÝ POLSTĀR 25×30 CM, POLSTĀR NA KOJENÍ 24×18 CM.

Materiál: Vnĕjší lĀtkĀ.  100% bavĪna,  100% polyester
VypĕlnĀ - hĕpoalergennĀ silĪkonovĀ kulĪčka, 100% polyester.
12 MĒSĪCŮ ZĀRUKĀ

Montáž a použití: Produkt je balen v ochranném sáčku, který není hračka a nemá by být ponechán v dosahu dětí. Před prvním použitím můžete produkt vyprat, avšak výrobce zaručuje, že produkt je čistý a připraven k použití bez nutnosti prání. Stáhnete pracky umístěné na koncích hnízda a pevně je zatáhnete. Hnízdo se stane menším a vhodnějším pro kojence. Když dítě roste, můžete nechat konce kokonu rozepnuté - upravíte velikost kokonu podle výšky dítěte. Umístěte dítě do kokonu pouze v poloze na zádech.

Čištění: Produkt je plně prátelný. Potah je smívatelný a obsahuje skrytý zip, což usnadňuje čištění. Normální praní při teplotách nepřekračujících 30°C. Nebelít. Maximální teplota žehlení 110°C. Nesušíte v sušičce. Skladování: Skladujte na suchém, dobře větraném místě, daleko od zdrojů tepla.

Bezpečnostní upozornění pro kojence

Kvůli jedinečné citlivosti kojenců je nezbytné dodržovat níže uvedené pokyny pro použití produktu, aby byla zajištěna maximální bezpečnost vašeho dítěte:

- Používejte pouze pod dohledem dospělé osoby**

Produkt je určen pouze k použití za přítomnosti dospělé osoby. Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru během používání, aby se předišlo možným nebezpečím.

- Položa dítěte**

Ujistěte se, že dítě je vždy položeno na záda. Tato poloha minimalizuje riziko udusení a umožňuje bezpečné dýchání, což je klíčové zejména během spánku.

- Povrch pro použití**

Výrobek by měl být umístěn na stabilní a rovné povrch. Vyhněte se používání na vyvýšených plochách (např. pohovky, postele), kde hrozí riziko posunu nebo pádu, a tím snížit riziko nehod.

- Upozornění na materiál**

Výrobek je vyroben z hypoalergenních materiálů, které jsou bezpečné pro pokožku dítěte. Pokud však zaznamenate jakékoliv známky alergické reakce (např. vyrážku nebo zarudnutí), okamžitě přestaňte výrobek používat a poraďte se s lékařem.
Dodržování těchto pokynů je nezbytné pro bezpečné používání produktu a ochranu zdraví kojence.

GR: ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΣΕΤ ΦΩΛΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΒΡΕΦΗ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΕΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΝΕΟΓΝΑ, ΠΑΡΕΧΟΝΤΑΣ ΑΝΕΣΗ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΤΗΣ ΕΚΟΥΡΑΣΗΣ Ή ΤΗΣ ΔΡΑΣΤΗΡΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΟΥ ΜΛΡΟΥ. ΤΟ ΣΕΤ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΙ ΠΕΝΤΕ ΑΞΕΣΟΥΑΡ: ΦΩΛΙΑ ΓΙΑ ΜΛΡΟ 60×100 CM, ΣΤΡΑΪΜΑ 30×70 CM, ΚΟΥΒΕΡΤΑ 50×75 CM, ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ ΜΑΞΙΛΑΡΙ 25×30 CM, ΜΑΞΙΛΑΡΙ ΘΗΛΑΣΜΟΥ 24×18 CM.

Υλικά: Εξωτερικό ύφασμα  100% βαμβάκι,  100% πολυεστέρας
Γέμισμα - υποαλλεργικό σιλικόνιο σφαιρίδιο, 100% πολυεστέρας
12 ΜΗΝΕΣ ΕΓΓΥΗΤΗ

Συναρμολόγηση και χρήση: Το προϊόν είναι συσκευασμένο σε προστατευτική τσάντα, η οποία δεν είναι παιχνίδι και δεν πρέπει να αφήνεται στην επιφάνεια του παιδιού. Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, μπορείτε να πλύνετε το προϊόν, αν και ο κατασκευαστής διαβεβαιώνει ότι το προϊόν είναι καθαρό και έτοιμο για χρήση χωρίς να χρειάζεστε πλύσιμο. Τραβήξτε τις συνδέσεις που βρίσκονται στα άκρα της φωλιάς και δέστε τις σφιχτά. Η φωλιά θα γίνει μικρότερη και πιο κατάλληλη για βρέφη. Όταν το μωρό μεγαλώσει, μπορείτε να αφήσετε τα άκρα του κοκονάκιου ανοικτά - θα προσαρμόσετε το ύψος του κοκονάκιου στο ύψος του παιδιού. Τοποθετήστε το μωρό στη φωλιά μόνο σε θέση ύπτια.

Καθαρισμός: Το προϊόν είναι πλήρως πλυνσιμο. Η βέλη είναι απορριπτική και διαθέτει κρυφό φερμουάρ, που διευκολύνει τον καθαρισμό. Συνιστάται πλύσιμο σε θερμοκρασία μη υπερβαίνουσα τους 30°C. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε χλωρίνη. Μόλις η θερμοκρασία αέρα/μωρού 110°C. Μην στεγνώνετε σε στεγνωτήριο. Αποθηκεύστε σε όλη, καλά αεριζόμενο μέρος, μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας.

Προειδοποιήσεις ασφαλείας για βρέφη

Λόγω της μοναδικής ευαισθησίας των βρεφών, είναι απαραίτητο να ακολουθείτε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες χρήσης του προϊόντος: για να εξασφαλίσετε τη μέγιστη ασφάλεια του παιδιού σας

- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενήλικα**

Το προϊόν είναι σχεδιασμένο να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο παρουσία ενήλικα. Μην αφήσετε ποτέ το παιδί χωρίς επίβλεψη κατά τη χρήση, για να αποφευχθεί πιθανόν κίνδυνο.

- Πoloža του παιδιού**

Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το παιδί είναι πάντα τοποθετημένο ανάσκελα. Αυτή η θέση μειώνει τον κίνδυνο ασφυξίας και επιτρέπει ασφαλή αναπνοή, κάτι που είναι ιδιαίτερα σημαντικό κατά τη διάρκεια του ύπνου.

- Επιφάνεια χρήσης**

Το προϊόν πρέπει να τοποθετείται σε επίπεδη ή επίπεδη επιφάνεια. Αποφύγετε τη χρήση σε υπερυψωμένες επιφάνειες (π.χ., καναπέδες, κρεβάτια), όπου υπάρχει κίνδυνος αλόωσης ή πτώσης του παιδιού.

- Παραβλέψτε τις πληροφορίες σχετικά με το υλικό**

Το προϊόν είναι κατασκευασμένο από υλικό υποαλλεργικό υλικό ασφαλή για το δέρμα του παιδιού. Ωστόσο, εάν παρατηρήσετε οποιαδήποτε αλλεργική αντίδραση (π.χ., εξάνθημα ή κοκκινίλα), διακοπήτε αμέσως τη χρήση και συμβουλευτείτε έναν γιατρό για αξιολόγηση.
Η τήρηση αυτών των οδηγιών είναι απαραίτητη για να διασφαλίσετε τη χρήση του προϊόντος και την προστασία της υγείας του βρέφους.

HU: EZ AZ A BABA FÉSZÉK KÉSZLET CSECSEMŐK SZÁMÁRA KÉSZÜLT, KÉNYELMET BIZTOSÍTVA A BABA PIHENÉSE VAGY TEVÉKENYSÉGE SORÁN. AZ ŐT TARTOZÉKOK TARTALMAZÓ KÉSZLET A KÖVETKEZŐKET TARTALMAZZA: BABA FÉSZÉK 60×100 CM, MATRAC 30×70 CM, TAKARÓ 50×75 CM, LAPOS PÁRNA 25×30 CM, KAROS SZOPTATÓS PÁRNA 24×18 CM.

Anyag: Külső anyag  100% pamut,  100% poliszéster
Töltet - hipoallergén szilikon golyó, 100% poliszéster.
12 HÓNAP GARANCIA

Összeszerelés és használata: A termék védőzsákban van csomagolva, ami nem játék és nem hagyható a gyermek elérhetőségében. Az első használat előtt megmoshatja a terméket, bár a gyártó biztosítja, hogy a termék tiszta és használatra kész állapotban van, mosás nélkül. Húzza meg az ágyvégeken elhelyezett csatokat és erősen rögzítse őket. A fészek kisebbé és alkalmasabbá válik csecsemők számára. Amikor a baba nő, hagyja a fészek végét kioldva - így állíthatja be a fészek méretét a gyermek magasságához. Helyezze a babát csak hánnyal fekvve a fészekbe.

Tisztítás: A termék teljes egészében mosható. A huzat levehető és rejtett cipzárral van ellátva, ami megkönnyíti a tisztítást. Normál mosás 30°C-on. Ne használjon fehérítő! Maximális vasalási hőmérséklet 110°C. Ne használjon szárítógépet! Tárolás: Száraz, jól szellőző helyen tárolandó, hőforrásoktól távol.

Csecsemők biztonsági figyelmeztetései

A csecsemők különleges érzékenysége miatt elengedhetetlen, hogy kövesse az alábbi termékhasználati irányelveket, hogy biztosítsa gyermeke maximális biztonságát:

- Csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használja**

A termék kizárólag felnőtt jelenlétében használható. Soha ne hagyja a gyermeket felügyelet nélkül a használat során, hogy elkerülje az esetleges veszélyeket.

- A gyermek pozíciója**

Győződjön meg róla, hogy a gyermek mindig háton fekszik. Ez a pozíció minimalizálja a fulladás kockázatát, és biztonságos légzést biztosít, különösen alvás közben.

- Használati felület**

A terméknek stabil és sík felületre kell helyezni. Kerülje az emelt felületeken történő használatot (például kanapén, ágyon), ahol fennáll az elcsúszás vagy leesés veszélye, így csökkentve a balesetek kockázatát.

- Anyagokkal kapcsolatos figyelmeztetések**

A termék hipoallergén anyagokból készült, amelyek biztonságosak a gyermek bőrére. Ha azonban bármilyen allergiás reakciót észlel (például kiütést vagy bőrpírt), azonnal hagyja abba a termék használatát, és forduljon orvoshoz.
A fenti utasítások betartása elengedhetetlen a termék biztonságos használatához és a csecsemő egészségének védelméhez.

BG: Този комплект бебешко гнездо е предназначен за кърмачета, осигурявайки комфорт по време на почивка или дейност на бебето. Комплектът се състои от пет аксесоара: бебешко гнездо 60×100 cm, матрак 30×70 cm, одеяло 50×75 cm, плоска възглавница 25×30 cm, възглавница за кърмене 24×18 cm.

Материал: Външна тъкан  100% памук,  100% полиестер
Плънеж - хипоалергенна силиконова топка, 100% полиестер.
12 МЕСЕЦА ГАРАНЦИЯ

Сглобяване и употреба: Продуктът е опакован в защитна торба, която не е играчка и не трябва да се оставя в достъпа на деца. Преди първата употреба може да изперете продукта, въпреки че производителят гарантира, че е чист и готов за употреба без необходимост от пране. Дръпнете катарамите, разположени на краищата на гнездото, и ги затегнете здраво. Гнездото ще стане по-малко и по-удобно за кърмачета. Когато бебето порасне, можете да оставите краищата на кокона разкопчани - така ще регулирате размера на кокона според височината на детето. Поставете бебето в кокона само в положение по гръб.

Почистяване: Продуктът може да се пере изцяло. Калъфката е със сменяема и има скрит цип, което улеснява почистяването. Обикновено пране при температура не надвишава 30°C. Не избелвайте. Максимална температура на гладене 110°C. Не сушете в сушилня. Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и добре проветриво място, далеч от източници на топлина.

Предупреждения за безопасност за бебета

Поради уникалната чувствителност на бебетата е важно да се спазват следните указания за употреба на продукта, за да се осигури максимална безопасност за вашето дете:

- Използвайте само под наблюдение на възрастен**

Продуктът е предназначен за употреба само в присъствието на възрастен. Никога не оставяйте детето без надзор по време на употреба, за да предотвратите потенциални рискове.

- Позиция на детето**

Уверете се, че детето винаги е поставено на гръб. Тази позиция минимизира риска от задушаване и позволява безопасно дишане, което е от съществено значение, особено по време на сън.

- Повърхност за употреба**

Продуктът трябва да бъде поставен на стабилна и равна повърхност. Избягвайте употребата му на подвижни повърхности (например дивани, легла), където съществува риск от плъзгане или падане, намалявайки риска от инциденти.

- Предупреждения за материалите**

Продуктът е изработен от хипоалергенни материали, безопасни за кожата на детето. Въпреки това, ако забележите алергична реакция (например обрив или зачервяване), незабавно прекратете употребата и се консултирайте с лекар за оценка.
Съхраняване на тези указания е от съществено значение за безопасната употреба на продукта и за защита на здравето на бебето.